Commissioners of St. Michaels Notice of Public Hearing

The Commissioners of St. Michaels will hold a public hearing during its regularly scheduled meeting to be held on May 8, 2023 beginning at 5:00 p.m. at the St. Etherton Hall, Christ Church, 103 Willow Street. The purpose of the Public Hearing is to discuss **ORDINANCE NO. 557: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MICHAELS TO SET THE TAX RATE AND ADOPT THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25.**

A complete copy of Ordinance No. 557 and information on how to access the meeting is available on the Town of St. Michaels website at www.stmichaelsmd.gov and also at the Town of St. Michaels office during normal business hours.

Authority Robert Straebel, Town Administrator